## 504292357 03/27/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4339038

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
BO CHEN				03/21/2017
GUANGZHI HE				02/22/2017
XIANGXIANG PANG				02/22/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	XUZHC	OU XUHAI OPTO-ELECTRONIC TI	CHNOLOGIES	CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 208, SERVICE CENTER, CLEAN TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIAL PARK			
Internal Address:	ECONOMIC-TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA			
City:	XUZHOU			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	221004			
	6 Total: 1	Numbor		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
		<b>Number</b> 15514808		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to provided			·
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provided	15514808 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 571-338-8819 cbmpatent@outlook.com	e sent via US N	·
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	15514808 <b>• the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>!; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 571-338-8819 cbmpatent@outlook.com CBM PATENT CONSULTING, LLC	e sent via US N	·
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provided	15514808 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 571-338-8819 cbmpatent@outlook.com	e sent via US N	·
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	15514808 <b>The e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 571-338-8819 cbmpatent@outlook.com CBM PATENT CONSULTING, LLC 12462 OLIVER CROMWELL DR.	e sent via US N	·
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	15514808 the e-mail address first; if that i i; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 571-338-8819 cbmpatent@outlook.com CBM PATENT CONSULTING, LLC 12462 OLIVER CROMWELL DR. HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20171	e sent via US N	·
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	15514808 the e-mail address first; if that i i; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 571-338-8819 cbmpatent@outlook.com CBM PATENT CONSULTING, LLC 12462 OLIVER CROMWELL DR. HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20171 170304-156SG	e sent via US N	·
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	15514808 the e-mail address first; if that i l; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 571-338-8819 cbmpatent@outlook.com CBM PATENT CONSULTING, LLC 12462 OLIVER CROMWELL DR. HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20171 170304-156SG YUNGPING CHIANG	e sent via US N	·

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, We, CHEN, Bo; HE, Guangzhi and PANG, Xiangxiang, hereafter referred to as "APPLICANTs/ASSIGNORs", have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed, shown, and described in the PCT application No. PCT/CN2015/076936 which is entitled "Micro single-fiber bidirectional optical transceiver module of the same wavelength"; and

Whereas, XUZHOU XUHAI OPTO-ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. having an office at Room 208, Service Center Clean Technology Industrial Park Economic-Technological Development Area Xuzhou, Jiangsu 221004 (CN), hereafter referred to "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified application and all patents to be obtained therefore in the United States of America;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, we, the APPLICANTs/ASSIGNORs, do assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said application in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf, and for its legal representative, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We, the APPLICANTs/ASSIGNORs, covenant not to have executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

US Application No :

Dovices, No.: 120304-15656

Date (目期): 2/ / Mar /201/

clan 20 Signature (签字) Name (姓名): CHEN, Bo

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China (CN)

Residence:

Xuzhou, Jiangsu 221004 People's Republic of China (CN)

Address of Mailing Rm 208, Service Center Clean Address: **Technology Industrial Park Economic-**Technological Development Area, Xuzhou, Jiangsu 221004 People's Republic of China (CN)

Date (日期): \_\_\_\_\_\_フロノブ/03/2.2

Signature (签字

Name (姓名): HE, Guangzhi

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China (CN)

Residence:

Xuzhou, Jiangsu 221004 People's Republic of China (CN)

Address of Mailing Address:

Rm 208, Service Center Clean Technology Industrial Park Economic-Technological Development Area, Xuzhou, Jiangsu 221004 People's Republic of China (CN)

Date (日期): May 22 / 201)

Signature (签字

Name (姓名): PANG, Xiangxiang

Citizenship: People's Republic of China (CN)

Residence: Xuzhou, Jiangsu 221004 People's Republic of China (CN)

Address of Mailing Rm 208, Service Center Clean Address: Technology Industrial Park Economic-Technological Development Area, Xuzhou, Jiangsu 221004 People's Republic of China (CN)

## PATENT REEL: 041756 FRAME: 0738

**RECORDED: 03/27/2017**